

Marketplace Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes

Effective Jan. 1, 2025

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc., is updating the PA Code requirements for Jan. 1, 2025. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Hyperbaric and Wound Care
Add PA
Q4191, Q4236, Q4248, Q4227, Q4229
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Add PA
Q5139, J1307, J3392, Q5146, J9292, J0870, J0901, J7601, J9028, J9026, Q9996, Q9997, Q9998, J0139, J1552, J2802, Q5140, Q5141, Q5142, Q5143, Q5144, Q5145
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Remove PA
J9071, J9072, J0577, J0578, Q9991, Q9992
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Deleted/Invalid Code
J0570, J9259, J0135, J2796, J9059, J9058, Q5131, Q5132, C9170, C9169
Transplant/Gene Therapy
Non-Covered
J3392, J1414
Transplant/Gene Therapy
Deleted/Invalid Codes
C9172
Unlisted & Miscellaneous
Add PA
G2082, G2083

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Please complete the Molina Healthcare PA Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. The form is available on the Molina Provider Website.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.